®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2023
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com

+260°C, parts cooled to room temperature between cycles
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) 1 (unlimited floor life at <30°C /
85% relative humidity)
Enhanced crush-resistant packaging 200/7″ reel
Plastic tape: 24 mm wide,0.4 mm thick, 16 mm pocket spacing,
5.45 mm pocket depth
■ High temperature materials allow operation in ambient
temperatures up to 155°C.
■ Tin-lead (Sn-Pb) termination for the best possible board
adhesion
■ Excellent current handling; very low DCR
  Inductance2  DCR max3  SRF (MHz)4
 Isat (A)5
 Irms (A)6
  Part number1  ±20% (µH) (mOhm) min   typ 10% drop 20% drop 30% drop 20°C rise 40°C rise
MS558PTA331MSZ 0.33 4.0 119 170 29.5 30.0 30.5 12.5 16.3
MS558PTA801MSZ 0.80 4.0 70.0 100 24.9 25.2 25.6 12.5 16.3
MS558PTA102MSZ 1.0 4.0 66.5 95.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 12.5 16.3
MS558PTA122MSZ 1.2 6.0 63.7 91.0 20.5 21.0 21.3 11.0 15.0
MS558PTA132MSZ 1.3 4.0 56.7 81.0 12.9 16.8 17.2 12.5 16.3
MS558PTA152MSZ 1.5 4.0 52.5 75.0 13.5 14.0 14.5 11.0 15.0
MS558PTA182MSZ 1.8 6.0 49.0 70.0 13.3 13.8 14.3 11.0 15.0
MS558PTA202MSZ 2.0 9.0 45.5 65.0 15.3 15.8 16.2 8.5 11.5
MS558PTA222MSZ 2.2 4.0 40.6 58.0 8.9 9.6 10.0 12.5 16.3
MS558PTA252MSZ 2.5 7.5 38.5 55.0 11.4 11.8 12.1 9.0 12.0
MS558PTA322MSZ 3.2 6.0 37.1 53.0 7.3 7.8 8.5 11.0 15.0
MS558PTA402MSZ 4.0 9.0 32.9 47.0 8.3 8.5 8.8 8.5 11.5
MS558PTA432MSZ 4.3 7.5 30.8 44.0 6.4 6.8 7.0 9.0 12.0
MS558PTA572MSZ 5.7 9.0 24.5 35.0 5.4 5.8 6.0 8.5 11.5
Return to menuReturn to menu
2. Inductance measured at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0 Adc on an Agilent/
HP 4284A or equivalent.
3. DCR measured on a micro-ohmmeter.